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Supplemental Figure S1: Example of a false positive germline SV excluded after visualization (Chr6:53,273,884-53,274,310). Following clone-to-clone comparison and explanation score calculation, 32 mosaic SVs were visually inspected and checked in multiple clones; 18 SVs were then excluded given their occurrence in multiple clones and/or in the tissue/bulk samples. In the above example, we exclude this SV based on its presence in the corresponding tissue. Grey segments represent mapped reads (MAPQ > 0) and red, green and blue lines in the reads represent soft-clipped fragments. 
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Supplemental Figure S2: Sensitivity analysis of our SV calling approach. Based on our germline SV detection strategy for sensitivity estimation (Methods), we achieved an average sensitivity of 88% across the 3 subjects. Each dot represents a clone. 
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Supplemental Figure S3. Second set of PCR primers for complex event on chr12 in brain 316 clone #19 from BG. Assembled contig and sequence microhomologies were as below:

>Assembled contig (reverse complement)
CTAAAGAGGCATGGCTTGAGATTTTGGAATATGCTGTTTGACTTTAGAAACTGTGAGTATTCTCCTTCCAAGGAGACATCTGTGGATATTCTGTAGCACACAGTATCTCCAATGTTATTATGCATAGGAATCACCTGCGGATTCTGTTTAAATGAAGATTCAAATTCAGTAAGTCTGAGATGGGATCTGAGGTTCTATATTTCTAACAAGCCTACTAAAAGAAGTATGTGATCATCTTTCTAGTAAACTGGAATATCAAGGGGCTGCTTTTTATTTTTCTCAAGCATGGAAGGGAAGAAGAGAAAACTATACACAGTCAACTATTTTTAAAGTATGGAATTCTTCTGGTGATCAAAACACAGCAGGATCCAAACTGCCAGAGCTTCCTATTTCAGCTTCAGTGTAAATCCTCATGTGGAGTTATAAAATCCATTTATTGTAAGGAAAGAAAGCTTTTTAAGGTAAACAGGGCCGAATCTGTGGTTACACATTTTTACTAATCACTACAGCCTCACTACTCAAAATGTGGTCTGTAGACAGATACTTAACCTGATTAATTACTGCACCATCAAGATACAGTATTCAAGACATATCGAGATATTCAGAAAGGGGATTCTGAAGTTTAGGATTGAGATTGGGGTTTGAAATATACATTTGCTATACAAGAAGGAAGGAGTCGATTATATCTGGGATTATAATTTTTAGAATATTTATGGTAACAGCGTAAAATTTTGTGGGTGGTGACAGTGAGTGAACCTGTATTTGGGAAGCAGTAGTAATAGCTGCAGATGTGGCTGTTGTGTCAGGAACGCTAAAATGATGAAGTCTGTAAGAAGGAGGCTGCTGACATCTAAAGAGGCATGGCTTGAGATTTTGGAATATGCTGTTTGACTTTAGAAACTGTGAGTATTCTCCTTCCAAGGAGACTCAGTTTATTTTCCCCCATTGCCTGAGAGCTGTGTCTACATGTCACCTGTGTCTGTTTTACTAGGACTCGGCAAGTTGGCTGTGCTTACTCACCTGGTTTGTTACTAATATGTTATAAACTTGAAACCTGGGAAATGGTATTACAAGCACTGTGGAGGATAAAATGCTTTTCTGCTGTCCAGTGAGGCATAGACAATAATTCCACTATTGATTATTTCAAATCAGCTATTCACCTCAATTTATGTAAAACAAATTAAGTATATATCTGTGAAAGATAGAGTTTATTTTTAATATGCTTCCAATGTTATTCAAACACCAGGGGTTTAGTCTAGGTCCTGCTCTCTGTTGCACAGAAAGCCAATCACTAAAATAACAAGAATTGCCTAGGGAGAAGGCTTTACTCAGTTGCTGCAGCTGACAAGAATGGGAGATCAGTCTCAAATTCACCTCCCCAATTAACTAAAACTGGGGGTTTATATAGTGGGGAAGGCATGTGGCTACATGCAGAAAAGCAGGAATTAGGGAAAGGTAAGGAAGAAAAGTTGGTC

First switch
TGGGATCTGAGGTTCTATATTTCTAACAAGCCTACTAAAAGAAGTATGTGATCATCTTTC	                 CONTIG
TGGGATCTGAGGTTCTATATTTCTAACAAGCCccaggtga				       	LEFT 	  78,382,018
                    cattgtggatCCTACTAAAAGAAGTATGTGATCATCTTTC	                 RIGHT-REV 78,382,368

Second switch
ACTACAGCCTCACTACTCAAAATGTGGTCTGTAGACAGATACTTAACCTGATTAATTA           		   CONTIG
ACTACAGCCTCACTACTCAAAATGTGGTCTGTAGACcaac					   	   RIGHT-REV 78,382,041
                       ttaggAGACAGATACTTAACCTGATTAATTA              	   LEFT      78,381,495

Third switch
TTAGAAACTGTGAGTATTCTCCTTCCAAGGAGACTCAGTTTATTTTCCCCCATTGCCTGA         		   CONTIG
TTAGAAACTGTGAGTATTCTCCTTCCAAGGAGACatctgt					          LEFT 	78,381,883
		               tttctGACTCAGTTTATTTTCCCCCATTGCCTGA           	   RIGHT 	78,382,528	


Fourth switch
ATGCTTTTCTGCTGTCCAGTGAGGCATAGACAATAATTCCACTATTGATTATTTCAAAT	        		CONTIG
ATGCTTTTCTGCTGTCCAGTGAGGCATAGACAATAATgttaaga			        		LEFT 	  78,382,727
                          aagctccTAATTCCACTATTGATTATTTCAAAT          		RIGHT   	  78,383,767


	Switch
	MH bases
	# of MH bases

	Switch1
	CC
	2

	Switch2
	AGAC
	4

	Switch3
	GAC
	3

	Switch4
	TAAT
	4
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Supplemental Figure S4: Complex clonal SV detected in brain 320 clone #4 and clone #8 from FR.  Assembled contig and sequence microhomologies were as below:

>Assembled_Contig_for_320_FR4_FR8
TGAGAGGCACTGAAGAGCAGGTAGCAGATACAGACTTGAGTTGTTTATCCACATCCCTTGGAGCATCCTGGAGTTTGACCTTCAGCATGTGTGAGTGGAATAGCCCTGCAACCTCATACTCCACTTGAGAAAGCCTCAGCCTTGGTTACTTATTTCCCAGCATACAAACAAATGCACATGCACGCCCACATATGTGGCATGCACAATGGAAATGTCGGCACGTTCACTTGCTGATGGAAATGACTTAGAGTGGGCACAGTTAATAACTAGGAAGGAAGAGACACGTACTTCAGTGACAGTTTCCCCAGATTGCGAGAGGATGTGTCCAGTGAGAGTGGGAGTCACTGGTTCTGGATGGACCCACGGACGGTTCATCTCTAGTCGAAGTCAGCCGCAGGCAGGAAGGCAGAGGGCAGGGTGCAGAGGCTGGCGGGGGAAGGGCGGTGGAAAGGCCTGGCAGGTTCCAACATTGGAGAAAGATGGAAAGAAATCTCAACTATCAAATCCATACAAGAGCAACAAACGGTATCAAATTAAAACTATGTACTATGGTAACTATGTAACAAATTATTTTTCATCATCTGTGAAAAAGGATGGTAGGAAAAGGGAAATGTGCAAATAGCAGCTGAGATCGCACCACTACACTCCAGCCTGGGTGACAGAGCAAGACTCCATCTCAAAAAAAAAAGAGAAAAAAAAGACAGGGCACAGTGGCTCATGCCTGTAATCCCAGCATTTTGGGAGGCCAAGGTGGGAAGATCACTTGTGTCACTGCACTCCAACCTGGACAACAGAGTGGGACCCTGTCTCAAAAACAAAAACAAACAAACAAAACAGATATAAACATACTAGATAGGACAAGGGGCATGAGAAGAACACACAAAATGGGGGAGTCTCTGTACTTCGCATACCTTCAACGGCATCATACCAATCTCAGTGACGCAGGAAGCAAGGTCATCAGCGGAGATGAGCATCGTGGAGGAGACAATGGTGTGCAGAGGTAGGAGACGCGAGAGGGGGGTGCACTAGATGGAGGAAGCTGCAGGTGTCATAAAGGTCCCCTCAGGCTCATGGCCATGAATTCAAAGGGAGTCAGTGAGTGTGTTTTTCTTCTGACACAATCAGCTGAACAGATGCAGGCAAAGCGTTGATAGAAAATTGGGTTTGCCCAGGGTTATGGCTCTGCCAAGACAGTTGTAGGAAGCGACAGAACCACGAGGAAACTGAGCAGGTGTGAGAGGGATGAGAACCCCTGACGAGGGAAGGGATCAGATCAGAGCAGAGAAGACAGAGGGAAGTGTAGGCTGTAGCTCAGTTTGGAGCTGTGGTAAAGACAAGTGATCCTGGAGTCAAATGCCGGA

First switch
CGGGGGAAGGGCGGTGGAAAGGCCTGGCAGGTTCCAACATTGGAGAAAGATGGAAAGAAATCTCAACTAT       	CONTIG
CGGGGGAAGGGCGGTGGAAAGGCCTGGCAGGTTCCctattttaatct		                 LEFT        2:2,685,870
                         ttttattgggAACATTGGAGAAAGATGGAAAGAAATCTCAACTAT        	RIGHT-REV  2:24,839,259

Second switch
GAAAAGGGAAATGTGCAAATAGCAGCTGAGATCGCACCACTACACTCCAG	   			CONTIG
GAAAAGGGAAATGTGCAAATAGCAGacacaactcat			   			LEFT REV   2:24,839,100
              gttgcagtgAGCTGAGATCGCACCACTACACTCCAG	   			RIGHT     17:73,563,667

Third switch
GGAGGCCAAGGTGGGAAGATCACTTGTGTCACTGCACTCCAACCTGGACA    				CONTIG
   GGCCAAGGTGGGAAGATCACTTGagcccag			   			LEFT 	  17:73,563,807
	tgagctgtgaTTGTGTCACTGCACTCCAACCTGGACA     			         RIGHT     14:34,515,745


Fourth switch (Possible micro-insertion of highlighted bases)
CCTTCAACGGCATCATACCAATCTCAGTGACGCAGGAAGCAAGGTCATCA	   			CONTIG
CCTTCAACGGCATCATggcccttcttccctagg			    			RIGHT REV 14:34,515,904
         ctattttaatctTCTCAGTGACGCAGGAAGCAAGGTCATCA     				LEFT        2:2,685,883


	Switch
	MH bases
	# of MH bases

	Switch1
	--
	0

	Switch2
	AG
	2

	Switch3
	TTG
	3

	Switch4
	-
	0
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Supplemental Figure S5: Genotyping analysis results for the four clonal SVs. The X- and Y- axes represent respectively the number of reads supportin alternate and reference alleles. For each SV, the clones in which the event was detected had alternate allele supporting reads, while the remaining clones only had reference allele supporting reads. We did not find evidence for these SVs in any of the corresponding tissue or bulk samples. Given the kb-scale length of SVs, number of supporting reads can be higher than sequencing coverage per base. 
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Supplemental Figure S6: Complex clonal SV on chr2 detected in brain 275 clone #3 from PA. The pink segment indicates deletion and yellow indicates inversion. Assembled contig and sequence microhomologies were as below:

>Assembled Contig (reverse compliment)
TCTCTACTAAAGATACAAAAAATTAGCGGGGTGTGGTGGCAGGCGCCTGTAATCCCACTTACTCAGGAGGCTGAGGCAGGAGAGTTGCTTGAACCTGGGAGGCAGAGATTGCAGTGAGCCGAGACTCCATCTCAAAAAAAAAAAATTTTTTTTTGTAGTGACAAGGTGTCACTGTGTTGCCAGGGCTGGTCTCAAACTTCTGGGCTCAAGTGATCCTCCCATTTCGGCCTCCCAAAGTGCTAGGATCACAGGCATGAGTCACTGTGCCTGGTCTTCAAGTTGTTATTAAAGCATGTTTACCCACATTATGCACATGGTATAATGGAAAGTATTGTTGTGGAAGTTAGGAGATAGGGATTCTAGCCTAGCTTTTTATTTTTTTGGGACAAGGTCTCACTTTTTCGCCCCAGGCCGAAGTGCAGTTGTGCGAAAGGCTATCAACTTCATCTAGAGGAAATACAAGTATAAGACTTTAATTAAAGACCAAGCTATGTGAGTCATCTGAGATTAATCTAGTTTACTACTTATTAATATAGTGGGTCCTACTAAATTCATTAGATAGTCTTTAAGCTTGCCCTTCTTTAAAACTTCTTCCTTCTGAATAATGTTTCCAATCGTATCTTTCCTATTTGGAGAGGGAAATTTCACAAATAGTCAATAACTTAGTTGTGAAAGAAGAGAAGGGGAGCACGATGCTAGTAGACGCCTAAAAACTGAATTTCTAATAGAATTTGATGGTGTAAGTGTTGATTATGATATTTTTAATGTGGCAGCATTTTAGTATATTTTCCTATTAAATGGCCAAGGTTAAAAATACAAATATCTTTATATTTGTTATTACTTTTCTAAATGAATTGAAAAAAGATTTTTTGCTTGTAGGTACAGTCTGCTGGAGATGACAGAGTACTTGTAATGGGTGCAACTAATAGGCCACAAGAGCTTGATGAGGCTGTTCTCAGGTAGGGAGATTTATATGGAAATACATGCATTTATTACAGACAATATTTACTCATGTGTCCATCTTACATATTATTTCCTTACTCTCAGTTTTAAGACTAAATTCACTATTTTCTTCTAGTACTATCTCTAGCCACTTGTTACCAACTACATAAGGATTTTGAGGTCAACAGCTTGATATCAGGATAATTAGTCTATTAAAGGTTTAGTTACGGTTATAGGCAAATTGGTCAGTTCTTCTGGGTTGCATTAATTTATCTTT

First switch
GTCTCACTTTTTCGCCCCAGGCCGAAGTGCAGTTGTGCGAAAGGCTATCAACTTCATCTAGAGGAAATAC     CONTIG
GTCTCACTTTTTCGCCCCAGGCCGAAGTGCAGTTGTGCGAtctcg				   LEFT      32,359,829
[bookmark: 6]                                 cacacaAAAGGCTATCAACTTCATCTAGAGGAAATAC     RIGHT-REV 32,361,963
Second switch
GTCAATAACTTAGTTGTGAAAGAAGAGAAGGGGAGCACGATGCTAGT				   CONTIG
GTCAATAACTTAGTTGgaaaatatgtt						   LEFT-REV   32,361,720
        cttttgTGTGAAAGAAGAGAAGGGGAGCACGATGCTAGT 				   RIGHT      32,361,973


	Switch
	MH bases
	# of MH bases

	Switch1
	A
	1

	Switch2
	TG
	2
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Supplemental Figure S7: Complex clonal SV on chr15 detected in brain 316 clone #3 from FR. The green segments indicate duplicated region and red indicates deletion, while pink indicates the normally replicated region. Assembled contig and sequence microhomologies were as below:


>Assembled_Contig_for_316_FR_cl3
TTTTGCTCTTATAAGGATAACACTATATAATACACATCCTGTGTATAAAGTTTGTAAGCATGCTGCTTATTTCAGGAAGGTAAATTTATAAAAATAGAATTACTAAATCAAAATGCATGTATATTCTTGGCTCTTGACCTTTTGACAATAGTTTTAAAAATTGCTTTGAAGATATTTTTG
ATAATTTACACTTCCACCTATAGATAAGACAACCATATCTGGACAAGTATTATTAAATAATTTTATGTATCATTGCCCTTTTGTTAGGAAATAAAAAAGTTATTGCACTCTTTTTTTAACCTGTTTCCTCTTTAATCTACTGTTCAGTTGAAAATATATTCATTAAACAATTGTTTATTG
AACACTTACAGCCCTTCATATGCAAAGTTTCTGTAATATCTTTTGGATATTCAGTTAGAATGTTGACAATTTTGTGCACTGGTTTTTAGTAACTCTCCAAGGTTTCTTTATGAACATGATGTCCTCCTATTCTCTTAAAGTAAAGGTTGCATCAGTTGCAGGGACCTAGAAGTAAAAGTG
AAAAGTCTGCTAGTAAATATGTTTCCCATTTTGTCATTTGTGTCATTTTTTTCTTAGGGTTATGTAAAATAATAAAATTGTATATATTTGTATACTATCTGTACTTTTTCCACTTGTTTTATATATTAGCAATTATTTCTCTATCCTGAGACTAAATAACACAATTTCTCTTAAGTCTCA
GGTTAGTGGAAGAATTACTCCATGTATCACTGCAATACAAATATTTAACTTACTTTGGAAATAATATTTGATGTTTGTAAGATGAATCTTAGAATAATAGGTCACTTTTCCATGTATTTGAAATGCTTTCACTATTATATTGCAGGTTGAAACACACACACACACGTACACACACAAGCA
GACAGAAATACCTCTACTTTAGAATCATAAACCCTTTTTAAAAATAATTCAAAATATATATTCCCTGATAACTTCTCATTTTAATTATTGTGGTTTTATATTTTAATATATTGTAAAGTAAGTATGCTTCTATTACTGTAGTTTTTCAAATGTCTTACTTATT


First switch
TTTGTGCACTGGTTTTTAGTAACTCTCCAAGGTTTCTTTATGAACATGATGTCCTCCTAT		CONTIG
TTTGTGCACTGGTTTTTAGTAACTCTCtgaatataaataa					RIGHT 98,098,722
               acgttcgagaTCCAAGGTTTCTTTATGAACATGATGTCCTCCTAT		LEFT 98,097,665


Second switch
AGTAAAAGTGAAAAGTCTGCTAGTAAATATGTTTCCCATTTTGTCATTTG			CONTIG
AGTAAAAGTGAAAAGTCTGCTAGaactcacaaatt					LEFT 98,097,760
           tttggtttactGTAAATATGTTTCCCATTTTGTCATTTG			RIGHT 98,098,757




	Switch
	MH bases
	# of MH bases

	Switch1
	TC
	2

	Switch2
	G
	1















Supplemental Figure S8: Distribution of various SV types resulting from all-to-all comparisons in fetal and adult brain samples.
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[bookmark: _GoBack]Supplemental Figure S9: Variant allele frequency distribution of germline heterozygous SNPs from single nuclei data. These neuronal nuclei were isolated from A. hippocampus and B, C, D. pre-frontal cortex from adult post-mortem brains.
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Supplemental Figure S10: Example of a one-sided inversion and duplication event detected systematically in multiple neurons. These SVs were not supported by our assembled contigs either, so we considered them as possible amplification artefacts or other false positives and filtered them out. The green reads support duplication, while blue and cyan reads support inversion.
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Supplemental Figure S11: Size distribution of SV calls from DELLY. Upon visual inspection of SV calls from DELLY, we observed that among the 44 SVs classified as somatic following clone-to-clone comparisons, 16 were found in bulk and/or in multiple clones (size range ~500-1340 bp), 15 (called as deletion or duplication) showed no difference in read depths based on their read depth plot visualization using CNVnator (size range ~215,000-133,000,000 bp) and showed no complexity around breakpoints, 6 had < 4 supporting reads (possibly sub-clonal), 2 overlapped with variants from DGV and the remaining 5 were part of 2 complex SVs also detected by Manta.
















Coordinates
Clone
Conclusions
Absolute size = Len(Ref)-Len(Alt)
Size of segments
Size of jumps
Size of deleted regions
chr2:2,685,870-2,685,883
320-FR-cl4, FR-cl8
clonal
286
159 + 140 + 159 = 458
interchromosomal
13
chr15:98,097,662-98,098,720
316-FR-cl3
clonal
35
95 + 962 = 1,057
1,057 + 997
35
chr2:32,360,001-32,361,600
275-PA-cl3
clonal
1901
243
2,134 + 253
1891 + 10
chr12:78,381,480-78,383,762
316-BG-cl19
clonal
828
327 + 385 + 204 = 916
350 + 546 + 644 + 1034
23
chr5: 130,150,883-130,152,883
320-FR-cl19
sub-clonal
1811
165 + 23 = 188
2000 + 1409 + 1573

chrX:148,472,606-148,472,843 
316-BG-cl20
sub-clonal
237



chr10:16,611,028-16,611,440
316-BG-cl18 
sub-clonal
412



chr15:60,605,351-60,606,081
320-FR-cl6
sub-clonal
730



chr13:43,237,119-43,238,168
275-FR-cl12
sub-clonal
1049



chr9:14,568,175 -14,573,784 
320-FR-cl12
sub-clonal
5609












































Supplemental Table S1: Summary of clonal and sub-clonal events detected using our custom SV detection workflow summarized in Fig. 1A. 

 Total # of BNDs from all-to-all comparison	
Fetal Brain 316	Fetal Brain 320	Fetal Brain 275	Adult Brain A	Adult Brain B	Adult Brain C	12561	1963	1174	27975	23403	31562	


# of deletions, duplications and insertions

Deletions	
Fetal Brain 316	Fetal Brain 320	Fetal Brain 275	Adult Brain A	Adult Brain B	Adult Brain C	6	2	7	28	17	18	Duplications	
Fetal Brain 316	Fetal Brain 320	Fetal Brain 275	Adult Brain A	Adult Brain B	Adult Brain C	1	0	6	98	207	71	Insertions	
Fetal Brain 316	Fetal Brain 320	Fetal Brain 275	Adult Brain A	Adult Brain B	Adult Brain C	1	2	0	1	0	0	



image5.emf



0



100



200



300



400



500



600



700



800



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100



R
ef



Alt



Complex SV on chr15



0



200



400



600



800



1000



1200



1400



1600



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180



Re
f



Alt



Complex SV on chr12



0



500



1000



1500



2000



2500



3000



3500



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80



R
ef



Alt



Complex interchromosomal SV on chr2, 14, 17



0



200



400



600



800



1000



1200



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140



R
ef



Alt



Complex SV on chr2



Supplementary Figure 4



316 clone #19
(from BG)



A
ll 



ot
he



r c
lo



ne
s



A
ll 



ot
he



r c
lo



ne
s



316 clone #3
(from FR)



316 clone #4
(from FR)



316 clone #8
(from FR)



A
ll 



ot
he



r c
lo



ne
s



A
ll 



ot
he



r c
lo



ne
s



275 clone #3
(from PA)



A. C.



B. D.










0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R

e

f

Alt

Complex SV on chr15

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

R

e

f

Alt

Complex SV on chr12

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

R

e

f

Alt

Complex interchromosomal SV on chr2, 14, 17

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

R

e

f

Alt

Complex SV on chr2

Supplementary Figure 4

316 clone #19

(from BG)

A

l

l

 

o

t

h

e

r

 

c

l

o

n

e

s

A

l

l

 

o

t

h

e

r

 

c

l

o

n

e

s

316 clone #3

(from FR)

316 clone #4

(from FR)

316 clone #8

(from FR)

A

l

l

 

o

t

h

e

r

 

c

l

o

n

e

s

A

l

l

 

o

t

h

e

r

 

c

l

o

n

e

s

275 clone #3

(from PA)

A. C.

B. D.


image6.emf



Chr2



Chr2
(Reference)



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,963



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,963



Chr2
(Personal)



32
,36



1,9
63



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,720



32,361,720



32,361,973



23 4



1891 243



Chr15



Chr15
(Reference)



Chr15
(Personal)



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



7,7
60



98
,09



8,7
22



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



7,7
60



98
,09



7,7
60



1 2



34 5 6



95 962 35



1



98
,09



8,7
22



Supplementary Figure 6 and 7



Ladder bp



1500
1200
1000
600
500
400
300
200



100



316 clone #3
(from FR)NA12878



27
5 



cl
on



e 
#3



(f
ro



m
 P



A
)



27
5 



B
ul



k
(f



ro
m



 P
A



)



Ladder bp



2000
1500



1000
850
650
500
400
300



200



100










Chr2

Chr2

(Reference)

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

Chr2

(Personal)

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

7

2

0

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

7

2

0

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

7

3

2

3

4

1891

243

Chr15

Chr15

(Reference)

Chr15

(Personal)

98,097,66598,097,760 98,098,722 98,098,757

98,097,665

98,097,665

98,098,757

98,098,757

98,097,760

98,097,760

1 2

3

4

5

6

95 962 35

1

98,098,722

Supplementary Figure 6 and 7

Ladder bp

1500

1200

1000

600

500

400

300

200

100

316 clone #3

(from FR)

NA12878

2

7

5

 

c

l

o

n

e

 

#

3

(

f

r

o

m

 

P

A

)

2

7

5

 

B

u

l

k

(

f

r

o

m

 

P

A

)

Ladder bp

2000

1500

1000

850

650

500

400

300

200

100


image7.emf



Chr2



Chr2
(Reference)



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,963



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,963



Chr2
(Personal)



32
,36



1,9
63



32
,35



9,8
29



32,361,720



32,361,720



32,361,973



23 4



1891 243



Chr15



Chr15
(Reference)



Chr15
(Personal)



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



7,7
60



98
,09



8,7
22



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



7,6
65



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



8,7
57



98
,09



7,7
60



98
,09



7,7
60



1 2



34 5 6



95 962 35



1



98
,09



8,7
22



Supplementary Figure 6 and 7



Ladder bp
2000



800
700
600
500
400
300
200



100



Ladder bp



1500
1200
1000
600
500
400
300
200



100



316 clone #3
(from FR)NA12878



27
5 



cl
on



e 
#3



(f
ro



m
 P



A
)



27
5 



B
ul



k
(f



ro
m



 P
A



)










Chr2

Chr2

(Reference)

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

Chr2

(Personal)

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

6

3

3

2

,

3

5

9

,

8

2

9

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

7

2

0

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

7

2

0

3

2

,

3

6

1

,

9

7

3

2

3

4

1891

243

Chr15

Chr15

(Reference)

Chr15

(Personal)

98,097,66598,097,760 98,098,722 98,098,757

98,097,665

98,097,665

98,098,757

98,098,757

98,097,760

98,097,760

1 2

3

4

5

6

95 962 35

1

98,098,722

Supplementary Figure 6 and 7

Ladder bp

2000

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

Ladder bp

1500

1200

1000

600

500

400

300

200

100

316 clone #3

(from FR)

NA12878

2

7

5

 

c

l

o

n

e

 

#

3

(

f

r

o

m

 

P

A

)

2

7

5

 

B

u

l

k

(

f

r

o

m

 

P

A

)


image8.png
Count

ERR2262601 ERR2262602 ERR2262603
600,000-
400,000~
200,000-
0- w
ERR2262607 ERR2262608 ERR2262609
600,000-
400,000~
200,000- ‘ \
0- Il '-I.—- Il
ERR2262613 ERR2262614 ERR2262615
600,000-
400,000~
200,000-
0-
ERR2262619 ERR2262620 ERR2262621
600,000-
400,000~
200,000-
0- UMmrman.n
000 025 050 075 100 000 025 050 075 100 000 025 050 0.75

ERR2262604 ERR2262605 ERR2262606
ERR2262610 ERR2262611 ERR2262612

RS AEE SEEEEREE EEEEERES

ERR2262616 ERR2262617 ERR2262618
ERR2262622 ERR2262623 ERR2262624

1.000.00 025 050 0.75

VAF

1.00 000 025 050 0.75 1.00 0.00 025 050 075 1.00




image9.png
600,000

400,000

4638_MDA 02

200,000

Count

600,000~

400,000~

200,000~

600,000~

400,000~

200,000~

o
o

4638 MDA 11

s

4638_MDA 15

sEEsEE

0 025 o050 075

1.00 0.00

4638 MDA 03 4638_MDA 04 4638_MDA 07
4638 MDA 12 4638 MDA 13 4638 MDA 14
| T T | L M)
4638 MDA 20 4638 MDA 24 000025 050 075 100
025 050 075 100 000 025 050 075 100
VAF




image10.png
200,000~

150,000-

100,000-

50,000~

0-

200,000~

150,000~

100,000~

50,000

0-

Count

200,000~

150,000-

100,000-

50,000~

0-

200,000~

150,000-

100,000-

50,000~

1465_MDA_12

-m—

1465 MDA 24

I —

1465_MDA 39

1465_MDA 5

000 025 050 075 100 000

1465_MDA 18

1465_MDA 25

1465_MDA 43

1465_MDA 51

025

1465_MDA 2

1465_MDA 3

1465_MDA 46

1465_MDA 6

1465_MDA_20

1465_MDA 30

1465 MDA 47

1465_MDA 8

A prera—

100 000 025





image11.png
Count

4643 MDA 1 4643 MDA 2 4643 MDA 23 4643 MDA 24

150,000~

100,000-

50,000~

4643 MDA 26 4643 MDA 3 4643 MDA 31 4643 MDA 32

150,000-

100,000-

50,000~

4643 MDA 4 4643 MDA 5 0.00 025 050 075 1.00 0.00 025 050 075 1.00

150,000-

100,000~

50,000~

000 025 050 075 100 000 025 050 075 100




image12.png
|x|[ch3a00834.530100875.48  [eo) M <« > @ H X 7 | B g

- C
+
+
+

[— i

] i

1 " -
sl . P e At .
-
1 [— ey — s | W
[ L] a1 ' T om L I | ' ()





image13.jpg
Count

15

10

1o

1,000

10,000

106,000
Size (bp)

1,000,000

10,000,000

100,000,000

Found i bulk/
muliple clones
Overlap with
DGV

W=

RD pox
B ion nx

ndiative of SV
g ot

supporting reads




image1.emf



316 clone #18 
from 
basal ganglia



316 tissue 
from 
basal ganglia



Supplementary Figure 1










316 clone #18 

from 

basal ganglia

316 tissue 

from 

basal ganglia

Supplementary Figure 1


image2.emf



0.00



0.25



0.50



0.75



1.00



Brain_275 Brain_316 Brain_320



S
en



si
tiv



ity










0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

Brain_275 Brain_316 Brain_320

S

e

n

s

i

t

i

v

i

t

y


image3.emf



Supplementary Figure 2
78



,38
1,4



95



78,382,041



78
,38



2,3
68



78,382,018



78
,38



2,5
24



78
,38



2,7
28



78
,38



3,7
62



78
,38



1,8
80



1 2 3 456



7 8



9



10 11



12
Chr12



78
,38



1,4
95



78
,38



2,0
41



78
,38



2,3
68



78
,38



2,0
18



78
,38



2,5
24



78
,38



2,7
28



78
,38



3,7
62



78
,38



1,8
80



Chr12
385 138 23 327 156 204 1034



Ladder (bp)
2000
1500
1000
850
650
500



NA12878
316 clone #19 



(from BG)



Ref



Alt



78,381,880



78,383,762



Fwd PCR 
primer



Rev PCR 
primer



Fwd PCR primer Rev PCR primer



5’



3’










Supplementary Figure 2

7

8

,

3

8

1

,

4

9

5

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

0

4

1

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

3

6

8

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

0

1

8

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

5

2

4

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

7

2

8

7

8

,

3

8

3

,

7

6

2

7

8

,

3

8

1

,

8

8

0

1 2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

Chr12

7

8

,

3

8

1

,

4

9

5

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

0

4

1

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

3

6

8

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

0

1

8

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

5

2

4

7

8

,

3

8

2

,

7

2

8

7

8

,

3

8

3

,

7

6

2

7

8

,

3

8

1

,

8

8

0

Chr12

385

138

23

327 156 204 1034

Ladder (bp)

2000

1500

1000

850

650

500

NA12878

316 clone #19 

(from BG)

Ref

Alt

78,381,880

78,383,762

Fwd PCR 

primer

Rev PCR 

primer

Fwd PCR primer

Rev PCR primer

5’

3’


image4.emf



24,839,259



2,685,870



2,685,883
34,515,904



chr17



24,839,100



chr2 chr14



34,515,745



2:2,685,870 2:2,685,883



73,563,80773,563,667



1 23 4 5 6 78



140 159159



Fwd PCR
 primer



Rev PCR
 primer










24,839,259

2

,

6

8

5

,

8

7

0

2

,

6

8

5

,

8

8

3

34,515,904

chr17

24,839,100

chr2

chr14

34,515,745

2:2,685,870 2:2,685,883

73,563,807 73,563,667

1

2

3

4 5

6 7

8

140 159

159

Fwd PCR

 primer

Rev PCR

 primer


